

CS. No. 987/19
Amit Kumar vs. Ombati & Ors.

19.02.2020

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is served on 17.02.2020.

Defendant no.1 is present with counsel Ms. Poonam Rana.

Fresh vakalatnama filed today for defendant no.1. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks time to file the WS. Let WS be filed within the stipulated time under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

The service report qua defendant no.2 is awaited. Meanwhile, fresh steps be taken by the plaintiff to serve the defendant no.2 on PF & RC and approved courier, for **08.04.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
19.02.2020