

C.S. No. 987/19
Amit Kumar vs. Ombati

20.10.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

ORDER

Present: Mr. R.D. Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Vikas Yadav, counsel for the defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Written statement has already been filed by the defendant no.1 on 15.10.2020. Copy has been received by the counsel for plaintiff.

Issue fresh process qua defendant no.2 through electronic modes on PF, for **23.12.2020**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05/South-West
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.10.2020