

**CS No. 987/19**  
**Amit Kumar vs. Ombati**

23.02.2021

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-**  
**CISCO WebEx Meetings**

Present: Sh. Ankit Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Poonam Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
no.1.

Defendant no.2 is still unserved.

Process qua defendant no.2 not received  
back as PF was not filed.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no.2  
through all authorized modes on filing of PF & RC for  
02.06.2021.

(Gomati Manocha)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
23.02.2021