

CS No. 987/19  
AMIT KUMAR  
Vs.  
OMBATI & Anr.

Pursuant to order No.3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, w.e.f. 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing.

17.02.2022

Present: Sh. Ankit Kaushik Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Karan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 alongwith  
defendant no.1.

Defendant no. 2 is yet to be served.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no.2 through all  
authorized modes on filing PF for **21.07.2022**.

Process be given dasti if so requested.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 17.02.2022 (sc)