

CS No.987/19
AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

21.07.2022

Present: Sh R.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Kumar Dabas, ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is yet to be served.

Record of the file reveals that process was issued to defendant no. 2, but the same has not been served. Defendant no. 2 is stated to be residing at UP. Still in the interest of justice, let defendant no. 2 be served through concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge through all authorized modes, on filing of PF, returnable for **06.10.2022**.

Dasti allowed.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.07.2022