

3CS DJ ADJ987/19

AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. R.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

On the last date of hearing, application has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff for preponement of date of hearing.

Heard on the aforesaid application.

Today, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the defendants are constructing the suit property, which is subject matter of partition in the present suit. It is prayed that status quo be granted.

Heard. Perused.

It is ordered that the parties shall maintain status quo with respect to the suit property as mentioned in the plaint till the NDOH.

Be put up for date and purpose already fixed i.e.

09.02.2023.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)

ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts

New Delhi:24.01.2023