

21 CS No. 987/19  
AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

09.02.2023

Present: Sh. R.D.Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

As per judicial record, defendant no.2 still remains unserved. Let he be served again in terms of previous order through concerned Ld. District & Sessions Judge, for **03.05.2023**.

Interim order to continue till the NDOH.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 09.02.2023.**