

5

CS DJ ADJ 987/19
AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

21.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rachit Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

At request pass over for 11:15 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/21.09.2023

At 11:15 AM

Present: Sh. R.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Rachit Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Matter is listed for argument on aspect of maintainability of present suit due to deficient court fees.

For the purpose of clarification, this court has examined plaintiff under Order X CPC separately.

Argument heard on behalf of both parties.

Put up for orders/clarification, if any, **on 17.10.2023.**

Both parties are at liberty to file written synopsis within 01 weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/21.09.2023