

29
CS DJ ADJ 987/19
AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

10.11.2023

Present: None.

Be awaited for parties for 2:30 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/10.11.2023

At 2.30 PM

Present: Sh. R.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Written synopsis filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same are taken on record. After some submissions on point of deficient court fees, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought time to amend the plaint. Let same be done within four weeks as per statutory provision.

Put up for further proceedings **on 30.01.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/10.11.2023