

6 CS DJ ADJ 987/19 AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

30.01.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal Ji, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Be awaited for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.01.2024

At 11:50 AM

Present: Sh. R D Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Mayuri Luthra, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Lal Singh Thakur,
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC along with amended plaint filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied. Let reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, he recently obtained fresh address for defendant no. 2. Let the fresh address be filed within two weeks. On filing of fresh address, issue fresh summons of suit to defendant no. 2 through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for arguments on pending applications and further proceedings for **30.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/ 30.01.2024