

6 CS DJ ADJ 987/19 AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Proxy counsel for Sh. R V Kaushik, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 along with
defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Process issued to defendant no. 2 received back unserved with
remark 'refused' which amounts to deemed service.

None appeared on behalf of defendant no. 2 despite repeated
calls since morning, **he is hereby proceeded *ex-parte*.**

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that, since plaintiff has
amended only prayer clause, he is adopting WS i.e. already on record.

Let affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed within
two weeks.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues
on **26.10.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.08.2024