

12
CS DJ ADJ 987/19
Amit Kumar Vs. Ombati

26.10.2024

Present: Sh. R.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.

1.

Defendant no. 2 already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dt.
21.08.2024.

Fresh vakalatnama filed and adjournment sought on
behalf of the defendant no. 1 being recently engaged.

In view thereof, put up for admission-denial of
documents and framing of issues on 23.01.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.10.2024_(m)