

18 CS DJ ADJ 987/19 AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. R D Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Jha, Ms. Renu Kumari and Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 21.08.2024.

Application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC along with amended plaint filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Evidence by way of affidavit is also filed. Copy supplied. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for argument on above application /further proceedings on 30.05.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.04.2025 (sr)