

9CS DJ ADJ 987/19 AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

30.05.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.
Defendant No. 2 already proceeded ex parte vide order dated
21.08.2024

Reply to application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf
of defendant No. 1.

Spare copy is also kept in record and to be given to plaintiff once
appeared.

Now come up for arguments on **19.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.05.2025 (GM)