

11 CS DJ ADJ 987/19 AMIT KUMAR Vs. OMBATI

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vikram Panwar, Proxy counsel for Sh. R D Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 21.08.2024.

Cost not paid.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that, the main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies. Strongly opposed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the defendant no. 1.

Put up for PE on **24.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.11.2025 (sr)